From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Tra nsport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

4 Type of Body
5 Type of veh icle/cateqory Passenqer Carll\4 1 Cateqory
6 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
No. of cylinders J
Chassis number As a pplica ble
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As a pplicable
10. Fuel used Gasoline/Hybrid
11. H. P./BHP 73.6 Kw @ 5500 rpm
t2. N4aximum Net Power 1.98 Kw @ 800 rpm
13. Maximum Th irty Minutes Power 0.379 Kw @ 1000 rpm
74. Cu bic ca pacity 998 cc
15. Makers classification
16. Wheel base
T7, Seatinq ca pacity 5 in all
1B Colou r As a pplicable
19 ULW ( un laden weight) 1030 Kqs.
20. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1480 Kgs
2t. Nrrnrher deccrintian ci>a
and plv rating of tvres as
dca I A red hw fha
manufacturer
Fro nt Axle 195/60 R16 89 H Radial Tubeless
b Rea r Axle 195/60 R16 89 H Radial Tubeless
22. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) 825 Kqs.
Rea r axle (raw) 780 Kgs.
23. Dimension
a Overall length 3995 mm
b Rear over ha ng
c, 1765 mm
Overall heiq ht 1550 mm
Min. qround clearance 152 mm
2
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. A93 / 2024)
7
8.
URBAN CRUISER TAISOR V 1.OL MT BS-VI
2520 mm
a,
b.
Overall width
d
e.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AATH 01 1 Dated:
Lg.o4.2o24 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is Certified
that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and
rules made there under.
All the Registerlng Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act/ 1988 and rules made there under and
the department,s instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the zonal loint Transport commissioners and the zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
J oint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Gulndy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy Order I I 60
M.R andr3h,
Assis t Secreta ry-III,n
(Communication of TyPe APProval